Agenda Item 6d,
. CalPERS

Stakeholder Relations CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report Attachment 2, Page 1 of 7
PRAs for September 2025
New PRAs Received 41
PRAs Closed 45

Monthly Averages from October 2024 to September 2025

PRAs Received 37
PRAs Closed 37



. CalPERS

Stakeholder Relations

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Open Public Record Act Requests

10

11

Date
Received
01/23/2025
03/19/2025

06/11/2025

06/16/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

07/02/2025

07/08/2025

07/16/2025

07/18/2025

07/21/2025

Requesting
Organization
N/A

Blue Shield CA

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

N/A

UC Berkeley

Kennaday Leavitt

N/A

Mark Cuban
Companies

N/A

CRE Analyst

Requestor's
Name

Murali Krishna
Bachina
Jaime Rodriguez

Luis Ortega

Carlos Cubero
Michael Britt
Katey Rusch
Paula

Hendrickson-
Byers

Jack Crawford

Mark Cuban

Joel Hockman

James Ray

PRA

8758

8874

9036

9044

9054

9056

9069

9082

9097

9100

9102
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Brief Description

CalPERS IT staffing data

Copy of all health plan HMO contracts and amendments for the 2024
contract period (2024-2028)

Copy of the awarded resumes, evaluation method, and scoring sheets for
various LOEs under RFQ #2019-8610 Information Technology Consultants
Spring-Fed Pool

Copy of Purchase Order records issued under the contract for RFQ #2019-
8610

Copies of all public records from January 1, 2018, to the present, pertaining
to CalPERS member's health plan enrollment and related correspondence

List of CalPERS retirement benefit payees as of FY 2024/2025

Copies of all current CalPERS contracts with Health Plans

Copy of investment return data used in incentive compensation calculations
and the product name, vendor, and annual cost for Human Resources
Information System (HRIS), Talent Management Platform and Performance
Management System

Copy of the CVS Pharmacy Benefits Contract with CalPERS

Copy of the CVS Health Pharmacy Benefit Management (PBM) Agreement
beginning January 1, 2026

All documents and communications regarding Blackstone from January
2022 to present
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12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

07/21/2025

07/22/2025
07/22/2025

07/22/2025

07/22/2025

07/23/2025

07/23/2025

07/23/2025

07/23/2025

07/28/2025

07/29/2025

07/29/2025

07/30/2025

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

FedTec

Aroha
Technologies

Deloitte

Red Sun
Technology

Microsan
Consulting

Auctor

Analytica
Consulting

Analytica
Consulting

City of San Mateo

Capio Group

Capio Group

Microsan
Consulting

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Mary Jo Walker

Raj Gautam

Surya Potu

Jason Fedota

Baseer Azizi

Amal JS

Ryan Shreve

Clifton Leung

Clifton Leung

Michael Haobsh

Raina Lin

Raina Lin

Amal JS

9103

9106
9109

9110

9111

9112

9113

9114

9115

9122

9124

9125

9127
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All documents and communications regarding Tesla stock from April 1, 2024
to July 20, 2025

Copy of the winning proposal and bid tabulation for various LOEs

Copy of records related to the IT Spring-Fed Pool (SFP) contract for the
period July 1, 2019, through July 22, 2025

Copy of the final responses, scoring/evaluation summary, and the Award
letter for LOE #2024-0795

Copy of the winning vendor responses, pricing, and resumes for various
LOEs

Copy of the evaluation matrix and scoring sheets for the Microsan
Consulting proposal and for the selected vendor’s proposal for LOE #2025-
0949

Copy of the winning bids from various CalPERS IT Consultants Spring Fed
Pool Opportunity - myCalPERS System Support — Application Developer
LOEs

Copy of the scoring sheets for LOE #2025-0952 - Analytics Specialist

Copy of the scoring sheets for LOE #2025-0953 - Analytics Specialist

Any and all audit reports, findings, correspondence, or internal memoranda
related to the audit or review of the City of San Mateo’s use of retired
annuitants from January 1, 2023 to present

Copy of the scoring sheet and winning proposals for LOE #2025-0952 -
Analytics Specialist

Copy of the scoring sheet and winning proposals for LOE #2025-0953 Data
Visualization and Dashboard Developer

Scoring sheets and winning proposals for various LOEs



D, CalPERS
25 08/01/2025
26 08/04/2025
27 08/06/2025
28 08/08/2025
29 08/08/2025
30 08/14/2025
31 08/19/2025
32 08/20/2025
33 08/26/2025
34 09/02/2025
35 09/02/2025
36 09/08/2025
37 09/11/2025

Stakeholder Relations

InvestM
Technology LLC

RPEA
N/A

Pucci's Pharmacy

Limitless
Consulting

Colorado River
Board
EDCEA

CCS Global Tech
Yolo County
909 Technologies

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Kapilraj
Ramamoorthy

Margaret Brown

Sara Granda

Joel Hockman

Jeff Gibbs

Shana Rapoport

Jennifer Rimoldi

Carlos Cubero
Eric May
Ankur Mahajan

Steve Goldsmith

Sara Granda

Mike Deck

9132

9137
9139

9148

9151

9159

9168

9170
9178
9187

9190

9203

9209
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Copy of the winning bid for LOE #2025-0933 and LOE #2025-0934

Copy of Placement Agent Disclosure records

Copy of Evidence of Coverage (EOC) documents for all CalPERS
administered health plans for plan years 2021 through 2025

Copies of all contracts, agreements, terms, and commitments including any
addendums, drug plan terms, benefits plan terms that CalPERS has made
with United Health Care and Optum for the management of pharmacy
benefits

Copy of prescription data within the last 3 years

Data regarding metrics and incentives incorporated in the current CalPERS
PPO medical plans for current state employees

All communications, emails, documents, etc. that have been either received
from or sent to El Dorado County regarding health insurance

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for various LOEs
CalPERS member records

Copy of scoring of submissions, evaluation criteria used and vendor
submissions for LOE #2025-0935

Copy of records pertaining to investments in Israeli companies, Board
member email addresses, documentation of CalPERS engagement with
companies connected to the state of Israel, and documentation about
CalPERS divestment in South Africa

Copy of all Evidence of Coverage (EOC) documents issued for the
PERSCare health insurance plan for each plan year from 1989 through
2009

CalPERS records showing all job titles that qualified for the increased
income cap and the agency that employed them
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38 09/16/2025
39 09/22/2025

40 09/22/2025
41 09/22/2025
42 09/24/2025

43 09/24/2025
44 09/25/2025
45 (09/25/2025
46 09/25/2025

47 09/29/2025
48 09/30/2025
49 09/30/2025

Stakeholder Relations

Arias Sanguinetti
Trial Lawyers

Infojini Consulting

Financial Times
PARS
N/A

N/A

N/A

Capio Group

Capio Group

Nasdaq
RPEA
N/A
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Assal Badrkhani

Crystal Cooper

Yu Sun
Matt Spooner

Kathryn
Cirincione-Coles

Kathryn
Cirincione-Coles

Dev Berger

Raina Lin

Raina Lin

Tanisha Goel
Al Darby

Kathryn
Cirincione-Coles

9219

9226

9227
9229
9233

9234

9235

9236

9237

9240
9244
9245
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CalPERS member records

Copy of records pertaining to Information Technology Consultants Spring-
Fed Pool #2024-9380

Investment engagement meeting records 2024-2025
Copy of the Section 218 Agreement including modifications for Napa County

Copy of CalPERS Claims Resolution call recording on September 22, 2025

CalPERS Long Term Care (LTC) Records

Documents provided to the Board in closed session regarding Marcie's merit
increase

Copy of the scoring sheet and all proposals submitted for LOE #2025-0926
MCP System Support — Application Developer

Copy of the scoring sheet and all proposals submitted for LOE #2025-0934
for MCP System Support — Business Analyst and Tester

Copy of the most current Private Market data
List of new retirees as of September 1, 2024

Copy of CalPERS Long Term Care (LTC) Program records, including
lllumifin and CareExchange
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Opened and Closed in September 2025 Public Record Act Requests

10

11

Closed

Date

09/05/2025

09/08/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/12/2025

09/12/2025

09/15/2025

09/16/2025

09/16/2025

Requesting

Organization

Georgetown
University
N/A

Orrick

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Gannett

SmartProcure

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Arun
Muralidhar

Cindy Parks

Ernie Fok

JJ Jelincic

Clay James

Tavare-
Maquise
Harris

Bruce
Holloway

Doug
MacMaster

Chris
Damien

Lisa Chatar

Jeff
Hermann

PRA

#

9185

9198

9197

9200

9194

9196

9205

9210

9206

9202

9214

Brief Description

Copy of the Annual Comprehensive Financial Reports (ACFR) from
2000-2025

Copy of all Audit Reports for the Newark Unified School District
conducted during 2020-2025

Copy of contract documents for Accenture and Sagitec Solutions, LLC

Copy of all secondary Private Equity purchase and sale transaction
records made between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2025 under a
delegation of authority

Copy of CalPERS records retention schedule

CalPERS member records

Copy of the most recent actuarial valuation report for the Ben Lomond
Fire Protection District

Copy of an email sent by the requestor to Matthew Jacobs, General
Counsel, and to Renee Salazar, Deputy General Counsel, from Taiwan
on November 11, 2024

Copy of CalPERS pension benefit data from 2024-2025

Copy of all purchasing records from June 12, 2025 to September 8,
2025

Actuarial Valuation for the California Superior Court of Amador County
as of June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2024
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Date

Received

09/02/2025

09/05/2025

09/05/2025

09/06/2025

09/04/2025

09/04/2025

09/09/2025

09/11/2025

09/09/2025

09/08/2025

09/15/2025
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09/17/2025

09/17/2025

09/18/2025

09/18/2025

09/19/2025

09/24/2025

09/24/2025

09/24/2025

09/24/2025

09/25/2025

09/25/2025

09/26/2025

Stakeholder Relations

CA
Department
of Justice

YCharts
CalPERS

City of Los
Angeles
N/A

CSEA

N/A

N/A

NYU Stern
N/A

City of Fort

Lauderdale

Crowe LLP
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Akiko Syp

Mike Son

Ladina
Manella

Eric Lan

Anna Parish

Debb
Jachens

Dev Berger

Douglas
Tracy

Francisco
Ghiglino

Rachelle
Nunez

Charvella
Campbell

Scott
Kadinger

9192

9204

9186

9199

9216

9217

9222

9225

9230

9213

9232

9218
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CalPERS member records

Copy of Alternative Investment data from 1990-2025

Copies of the Expectation Memos for SSM Il and SSM |l for the
Customer Experience Outreach Division (CEOD)

Copy of the City of Los Angeles Section 218 Agreement

Copy of the most recent service agreement with Provaliant Business
Solutions

List of Oceanside Unified School District retirees that received employer
payroll back out letter issued August 29, 2025

Comment on the recent September 17, 2025 Board meeting

Copy of all versions of Working After Retirement - Publication 33 that
have been published or were in effect between January 1, 2015 and
December 31, 2024

Copy of the latest available fixed income holdings
Copy of documents related to the decision to not include an HMO health
plan for Sutter County

Copy of any contract documents with Fortra GoAnywhere 2023-2025

Copy of proposals submitted and scoring sheets for RFP #2025-9427
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09/02/2025

09/08/2025

09/02/2025

09/05/2025

09/15/2025

09/15/2025

09/19/2025

09/21/2025

09/22/2025

09/13/2025

09/24/2025

09/16/2025
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