

PRAs for September 2025

New PRAs Received	41	
PRAs Closed	45	
Monthly Averages from October 2024 to September 2025		
PRAs Received	37	
PRAs Closed	37	Ī



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	01/23/2025	N/A	Murali Krishna Bachina	8758	CalPERS IT staffing data
2	03/19/2025	/19/2025 Blue Shield CA Jaime Rodriguez		8874	Copy of all health plan HMO contracts and amendments for the 2024 contract period (2024-2028)
3	06/11/2025	06/11/2025 CCS Global Tech Luis Ortega		9036	Copy of the awarded resumes, evaluation method, and scoring sheets for various LOEs under RFQ #2019-8610 Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool
4	06/16/2025	CCS Global Tech	Carlos Cubero	9044	Copy of Purchase Order records issued under the contract for RFQ #2019-8610
5	06/19/2025	N/A	Michael Britt	9054	Copies of all public records from January 1, 2018, to the present, pertaining to CalPERS member's health plan enrollment and related correspondence
6	06/19/2025	UC Berkeley Katey Rusch		9056	List of CalPERS retirement benefit payees as of FY 2024/2025
7	07/02/2025	025 Kennaday Leavitt Paula Hendrickson- Byers		9069	Copies of all current CalPERS contracts with Health Plans
8	07/08/2025	N/A	Jack Crawford	9082	Copy of investment return data used in incentive compensation calculations and the product name, vendor, and annual cost for Human Resources Information System (HRIS), Talent Management Platform and Performance Management System
9	07/16/2025	07/16/2025 Mark Cuban Mark Cuban Companies		9097	Copy of the CVS Pharmacy Benefits Contract with CalPERS
10	07/18/2025	7/18/2025 N/A Joel Hockman		9100	Copy of the CVS Health Pharmacy Benefit Management (PBM) Agreement beginning January 1, 2026
11	07/21/2025 CRE Analyst James Ray		9102	All documents and communications regarding Blackstone from January 2022 to present	



12	07/21/2025	N/A	Mary Jo Walker	9103	All documents and communications regarding Tesla stock from April 1, 2024 to July 20, 2025
13	07/22/2025	FedTec	Raj Gautam	9106	Copy of the winning proposal and bid tabulation for various LOEs
14	07/22/2025	Aroha Technologies	Surya Potu	9109	Copy of records related to the IT Spring-Fed Pool (SFP) contract for the period July 1, 2019, through July 22, 2025
15	07/22/2025	Deloitte	eloitte Jason Fedota		Copy of the final responses, scoring/evaluation summary, and the Award letter for LOE #2024-0795
16	07/22/2025	Red Sun Technology	Baseer Azizi	9111	Copy of the winning vendor responses, pricing, and resumes for various LOEs
17	07/23/2025	Microsan Consulting	Amal JS	9112	Copy of the evaluation matrix and scoring sheets for the Microsan Consulting proposal and for the selected vendor's proposal for LOE #2025-0949
18	07/23/2025	Auctor	Ryan Shreve	9113	Copy of the winning bids from various CalPERS IT Consultants Spring Fed Pool Opportunity - myCalPERS System Support – Application Developer LOEs
19	07/23/2025	025 Analytica Clifton Leung Consulting		9114	Copy of the scoring sheets for LOE #2025-0952 - Analytics Specialist
20	07/23/2025	Analytica Consulting	Clifton Leung	9115	Copy of the scoring sheets for LOE #2025-0953 - Analytics Specialist
21	07/28/2025	City of San Mateo	Michael Haobsh	9122	Any and all audit reports, findings, correspondence, or internal memoranda related to the audit or review of the City of San Mateo's use of retired annuitants from January 1, 2023 to present
22	07/29/2025	Capio Group	Raina Lin	9124	Copy of the scoring sheet and winning proposals for LOE #2025-0952 - Analytics Specialist
23	07/29/2025	Capio Group	Raina Lin	9125	Copy of the scoring sheet and winning proposals for LOE #2025-0953 Data Visualization and Dashboard Developer
24	07/30/2025	Microsan Consulting	Amal JS	9127	Scoring sheets and winning proposals for various LOEs



25	08/01/2025	InvestM Technology LLC	Kapilraj Ramamoorthy	9132	Copy of the winning bid for LOE #2025-0933 and LOE #2025-0934
26	08/04/2025 RPEA Marga		Margaret Brown	9137	Copy of Placement Agent Disclosure records
27	08/06/2025	N/A	Sara Granda	9139	Copy of Evidence of Coverage (EOC) documents for all CalPERS administered health plans for plan years 2021 through 2025
28	08/08/2025	Pucci's Pharmacy	Joel Hockman	9148	Copies of all contracts, agreements, terms, and commitments including any addendums, drug plan terms, benefits plan terms that CalPERS has made with United Health Care and Optum for the management of pharmacy benefits
29	08/08/2025	Limitless Consulting	Jeff Gibbs	9151	Copy of prescription data within the last 3 years
30	08/14/2025	Colorado River Board	Shana Rapoport	9159	Data regarding metrics and incentives incorporated in the current CalPERS PPO medical plans for current state employees
31	08/19/2025	/19/2025 EDCEA Jennifer Rimoldi		9168	All communications, emails, documents, etc. that have been either received from or sent to El Dorado County regarding health insurance
32	08/20/2025			9170	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for various LOEs
33	08/26/2025			9178	CalPERS member records
34	09/02/2025	909 Technologies	Ankur Mahajan	9187	Copy of scoring of submissions, evaluation criteria used and vendor submissions for LOE #2025-0935
35	09/02/2025	N/A	Steve Goldsmith	9190	Copy of records pertaining to investments in Israeli companies, Board member email addresses, documentation of CalPERS engagement with companies connected to the state of Israel, and documentation about CalPERS divestment in South Africa
36	09/08/2025	N/A	Sara Granda	9203	Copy of all Evidence of Coverage (EOC) documents issued for the PERSCare health insurance plan for each plan year from 1989 through 2009
37	09/11/2025	N/A	Mike Deck	9209	CalPERS records showing all job titles that qualified for the increased income cap and the agency that employed them



38	09/16/2025	Arias Sanguinetti Trial Lawyers	Assal Badrkhani	9219	CalPERS member records
39	09/22/2025	9/22/2025 Infojini Consulting Crystal Cooper		9226	Copy of records pertaining to Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool #2024-9380
40	0 09/22/2025 Financial Times		Yu Sun	9227	Investment engagement meeting records 2024-2025
41	09/22/2025	PARS	Matt Spooner	9229	Copy of the Section 218 Agreement including modifications for Napa County
42	09/24/2025	09/24/2025 N/A Kathryn Cirincione-Coles		9233	Copy of CalPERS Claims Resolution call recording on September 22, 2025
43	09/24/2025	0/24/2025 N/A Kathryn Cirincione-Coles		9234	CalPERS Long Term Care (LTC) Records
44	09/25/2025	9/25/2025 N/A Dev Berger		9235	Documents provided to the Board in closed session regarding Marcie's merit increase
45	09/25/2025	Capio Group	Raina Lin	9236	Copy of the scoring sheet and all proposals submitted for LOE #2025-0926 MCP System Support – Application Developer
46	09/25/2025	Capio Group	Raina Lin	9237	Copy of the scoring sheet and all proposals submitted for LOE #2025-0934 for MCP System Support – Business Analyst and Tester
47	09/29/2025	Nasdaq	Tanisha Goel	9240	Copy of the most current Private Market data
48	09/30/2025	RPEA	Al Darby	9244	List of new retirees as of September 1, 2024
49	09/30/2025	N/A	Kathryn Cirincione-Coles	9245	Copy of CalPERS Long Term Care (LTC) Program records, including Illumifin and CareExchange



Opened and Closed in September 2025 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	09/05/2025	Georgetown University	Arun Muralidhar	9185	Copy of the Annual Comprehensive Financial Reports (ACFR) from 2000-2025	09/02/2025
2	09/08/2025	N/A	Cindy Parks	9198	Copy of all Audit Reports for the Newark Unified School District conducted during 2020-2025	09/05/2025
3	09/10/2025	Orrick	Ernie Fok	9197	Copy of contract documents for Accenture and Sagitec Solutions, LLC	09/05/2025
4	09/10/2025	N/A	JJ Jelincic	9200	Copy of all secondary Private Equity purchase and sale transaction records made between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2025 under a delegation of authority	09/06/2025
5	09/11/2025	N/A	Clay James	9194	Copy of CalPERS records retention schedule	09/04/2025
6	09/11/2025	N/A	Tavare- Maquise Harris	9196	CalPERS member records	09/04/2025
7	09/12/2025	N/A	Bruce Holloway	9205	Copy of the most recent actuarial valuation report for the Ben Lomond Fire Protection District	09/09/2025
8	09/12/2025	N/A	Doug MacMaster	9210	Copy of an email sent by the requestor to Matthew Jacobs, General Counsel, and to Renee Salazar, Deputy General Counsel, from Taiwan on November 11, 2024	09/11/2025
9	09/15/2025	Gannett	Chris Damien	9206	Copy of CalPERS pension benefit data from 2024-2025	09/09/2025
10	09/16/2025	SmartProcure	Lisa Chatar	9202	Copy of all purchasing records from June 12, 2025 to September 8, 2025	09/08/2025
11	09/16/2025	N/A	Jeff Hermann	9214	Actuarial Valuation for the California Superior Court of Amador County as of June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2024	09/15/2025



12	09/17/2025	CA Department of Justice	Akiko Syp	9192	CalPERS member records	09/02/2025
13	09/17/2025	YCharts	Mike Son	9204	Copy of Alternative Investment data from 1990-2025	09/08/2025
14	09/18/2025	CalPERS	Ladina Manella	9186	Copies of the Expectation Memos for SSM II and SSM III for the Customer Experience Outreach Division (CEOD)	09/02/2025
15	09/18/2025	City of Los Angeles	Eric Lan	9199	Copy of the City of Los Angeles Section 218 Agreement	09/05/2025
16	09/19/2025	N/A	Anna Parish	9216	Copy of the most recent service agreement with Provaliant Business Solutions	09/15/2025
17	09/24/2025	CSEA	Debb Jachens	9217	List of Oceanside Unified School District retirees that received employer payroll back out letter issued August 29, 2025	09/15/2025
18	09/24/2025	N/A	Dev Berger	9222	Comment on the recent September 17, 2025 Board meeting	09/19/2025
19	09/24/2025	N/A	Douglas Tracy	9225	Copy of all versions of Working After Retirement - Publication 33 that have been published or were in effect between January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2024	09/21/2025
20	09/24/2025	NYU Stern	Francisco Ghiglino	9230	Copy of the latest available fixed income holdings	09/22/2025
21	09/25/2025	N/A	Rachelle Nunez	9213	Copy of documents related to the decision to not include an HMO health plan for Sutter County	09/13/2025
22	09/25/2025	City of Fort Lauderdale	Charvella Campbell	9232	Copy of any contract documents with Fortra GoAnywhere 2023-2025	09/24/2025
23	09/26/2025	Crowe LLP	Scott Kadinger	9218	Copy of proposals submitted and scoring sheets for RFP #2025-9427	09/16/2025